
25th January, 2008 Statuto,y Instruments 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 18 OF 2008 

The Passports Act 
(Act No. 22 of 2003) 

The Passports (Prescribed Fees) Regulations, 2008 

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in sectionfive of the Passport 
Act, 2003, the following Regulations are hereby made: 

I. (!) These Regulations may be cited as the Passports 
(Prescribed Fees) Regulations, 2008. 

(2) These Regulations shall come into effect on I" April, 2008. 

2. The fees set out in the Schedule to these Regulati9ns are 

the prescribed fees for the matters specified therein. 

A. PASSPORT 

SCHEDULE 
(Regulation 2) 

i'REsCRJBED FEES 

Zambian passport (32 pages) 

Zambian Passport (48 pages) 

Replacement of lost, stolen or misplaced 

passport (32 pages) 

Replacement of lost, stolen or misplaced 

passport ( 48 pages) 

Application form 

B. LOCAL TRAVEL DOCUMENT 

Local travel document of identity (paper type) 

Replacement of lost, stolen or misplaced travel 

document 

Application Form 

Fee Units 

2777.8 

5555.6 

3333.3 

6111.l 

55.6 

277.8 

555.6 

55.6 

75 

Title and 
Cnr1110w1011 

Prescribed 
fees 

Copies of this Statutory, Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, 
P.O. Box 30136, JOJO/ Lusaka. Price K500 each. 
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C. UNITED NATIONS CONVENTION TRAVEL DOCUMENT 

LUSAKA 

Application fee 
Renewal fee 

24th January, 2008 

Fee Units 

56 

28 

R. SHIKAPWASHA, 

Minister of Home Affairs 


