GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 18 of 2008

The Passports Act (Act No. 22 of 2003)

The Passports (Prescribed Fees) Regulations, 2008

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *five* of the Passport Act, 2003, the following Regulations are hereby made:

1. (1) These Regulations may be cited as the Passports (Prescribed Fees) Regulations, 2008.

Title and Commencement

- (2) These Regulations shall come into effect on 1st April, 2008.
- 2. The fees set out in the Schedule to these Regulations are the prescribed fees for the matters specified therein.

Prescribed fees

Fa . 17.44

SCHEDULE (Regulation 2)

PRESCRIBED FEES

		Fee Units
Α. ΄	PASSPORT	
	Zambian passport (32 pages)	2777.8
	Zambian Passport (48 pages)	5555.6
	Replacement of lost, stolen or misplaced	
	passport (32 pages)	3333.3
	Replacement of lost, stolen or misplaced	
	passport (48 pages)	6111.1
	Application form	55.6
В.	LOCAL TRAVEL DOCUMENT	
	Local travel document of identity (paper type)	277.8
	Replacement of lost, stolen or misplaced travel	
	document	555.6
	Application Form	55.6

Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka. Price K500 each.

Statutory Instruments
Statutory Instruments

C. UNITED NATIONS CONVENTION TRAVEL DOCUMENT

1	Fee Units
Application fee	56
Renewal fee	28

R. SHIKAPWASHA,

Minister of Home Affairs

25th January, 2008

Lusaka 24th January, 2008